

## **READY START - DELTA CONNECTION**

## MADISON PARISH EARLY CHILDHOOD COMMUNITY NETWORK

## **Public Notice**

As the lead agency for Madison Parish Early Childhood Network, Delta Community Action Association, Inc. plans to request funding from the Louisiana Department of Education for seats from LA 4, NSECD, Pre-K Development Grant and/or LA Birth-3 seats for the 2022-2023 school year.

Delta Community Action Association will provide an opportunity for public comment prior to submission of the current request. Members of Delta Connection (Madison Parish) Early Childhood Community Network, the Madison Ready Start and the general public may submit written comment by mail, email, fax, or hand-delivered to 611 North Cedar Street Tallulah, Louisiana 71282 no later than January 31, 2022.

E-Mail to: <u>meduque@deltacommunityaction.com</u> Fax to: (318) 574-6161

Posted: January 3, 2022 Delta Connection Website - <u>http://www.kidsofmadison.com/</u> Delta Community Action Association – <u>http://deltacaala.com</u>